506015368 04/15/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6062080

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RICHARD GARRET MAULDIN	03/24/2020
ARLEY PEREZ	03/25/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GLW, INC.
Street Address:	574 WALDEN TRAIL
City:	WAXHAW
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	28173

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	62927949
Application Number:	16822243
PCT Number:	US2020023280

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: uspto@ipbybv.com

Correspondent Name: J. MATTHEW BUCHANAN
Address Line 1: BUCHANAN VAN TUINEN LLC

Address Line 2: P.O. BOX 700

Address Line 4: PERRYSBURG, OHIO 43552

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1477-062	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	J. MATTHEW BUCHANAN	
SIGNATURE:	/J. Matthew Buchanan, Reg. No. 47459/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/15/2020	

Total Attachments: 5

source=1477-042-062-063_Assignment-mauldin,perez-fully-executed#page1.tif source=1477-042-062-063_Assignment-mauldin,perez-fully-executed#page2.tif source=1477-042-062-063_Assignment-mauldin,perez-fully-executed#page3.tif

PATENT 506015368 REEL: 052402 FRAME: 0473

source=1477-042-062-063_Assignment-mauldin,perez-fully-executed#page4.tif source=1477-042-062-063_Assignment-mauldin,perez-fully-executed#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 052402 FRAME: 0474

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

WHEREAS I/We, Richard Garret Mauldin, 1690 Parkdale Cir. S., Erie, CO 80516, and Arley Perez, residing at 27 Pilgrims Way, Wayne, NJ 07470, ("Inventors"), have invented new and useful improvements in "Hybrid Bone Plate," which has/have been described in U.S. provisional application 62/927,949, filed on October 30, 2019, and in U.S. nonprovisional patent application No. 16/822,243, filed on March 18, 2020, and in PCT application No. PCT/US2020/023280, filed on March 18, 2020, and any and all applications claiming the benefit thereof including the right of priority (collectively "application for Letters Patent");

WHEREAS, I/We now own a right, title and interest therein; and

WHEREAS, GLW, Inc., incorporated under the laws of the State of Delaware, having an office at 574 Walden Trail, Waxhaw, NC 28173, ("Assignee"), desires to acquire my/our entire right, title and interest in said invention and said application for Letters Patent;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that for good and other consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I/We, the Inventors, by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, my/our entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and said application for Letters Patent, including the right to claim priority to said application for Letters Patent, for the United States of America and for all foreign countries and to all Letters Patent, continuations, reissues, and extensions to be obtained therefore; and I/We further agree to cooperate with the Assignee hereunder in the obtaining and sustaining of any and all such Letters Patent.

The Commissioner of Patents of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and other officials in similar offices around the world, are hereby authorized to issue any and all Letters Patent in accordance with the terms of this Assignment to GLW, Inc., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein.

The Inventors authorize Assignee to make application for such protection in its own name and maintain such protection in any and all countries foreign to the United States, and to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for the invention, without further

1

PATENT REEL: 052402 FRAME: 0475 authorization from me, any and all benefits, including the right of priority provided by any and all

treaties, conventions, or agreements.

The Inventors hereby consent that a copy of this Assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal

equivalent of any document that may be required in any country in proof of the right of Assignee to

apply for patent or other form of protection for the invention and to claim the aforesaid benefit of

the right of priority.

The Inventors request that any and all patents for the invention be issued to Assignee in the United

States and in all countries foreign to the United States, or to such nominees as Assignee may

designate.

The Inventors agree that, when requested, I/We shall, without charge to Assignee, but at their

expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts that may be necessary, desirable or

convenient in connection with said applications, patents, or other forms of protection for the

invention.

2

PATENT REEL: 052402 FRAME: 0476

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have forth hereinafter.	hereunto set my hand and affixed my signature on the date s
Date: _03/24/2020	A. Muffler
	Richard Garret Mauldin, Inventor
In the presence of: State of County of) } ·ss:)
On this day of Garret Mauldin, to me known to be instrument, and acknowledged execu	of2020, before me personally came Richa e the individual described in and who executed the foregoi tion of the same.
Annus	Notary Public
My Commission Expires:	

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I h	ave hereunto set my hand and affixed my signature on the date set
forth hereinafter.	
Date: 03/25/2020	ations.
	Arley Perez III, Inventor
In the presence of:	
State of)
State of) ss:)
	/
On this	day of 2020, before me personally came Arley
Perez, to me known to be the in	dividual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument,
and acknowledged execution of	
	Notary Public
My Commission Expires:	

Signed for and on behalf of GLW, Inc., This 15 day of April, 2020	Vadim Gurevich, President	
In the presence of: State of	:	
On this day of 2020, before me personally came Vadim Gurevich, to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged execution of the same.		
Notary Public		
My Commission Expires:		

RECORDED: 04/15/2020